R.H.Wright
Timing

NI Karting Championship

Mini Max

Heat 1 (R3)

Race (9:30 and 2 Laps) started at 11:30:06

Kirkistown Short Circuit Kart 0.706 miles

23/07/2022 11:10

:

-

55 Dennis Cherry

5

30 John O'Neill

3

22 Cole McFadden

1

POLE POSITION

76 Scott McGivern (N) ||

4

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial and technical matters

Chief Timekeeper: D.Bradfield

Live timing available at timing.rhwright.co.uk

Printed: 23/07/2022 19:06:46

Clerk of the Course:

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: R.H.Wright Timing



R.H.Wright
Timing

NI Karting Championship Sorted on Laps
Mini Max Kirkistown Short Circuit Kart 0.706 miles
Heat 1 (R3) 23/07/2022 11:10 . ......
Race (9:30 and 2 Laps) started at 11:30:06 . .
Pos No. Name Make Laps Total Tm BestTm Best Speed InLap Avg. Speed
1 22 Cole McFadden Kosmic 11 11:30.552 59.341 42.824 9 40.480
2 55 Dennis Cherry Tony Kart Rotax 11 11:35.837 59.862 42.452 8 40.173
3 30 John O'Neill Tony Kart 11 11:50.337 1:00.522 41.989 5 39.353

Not classified

DNF 76 Scott McGivern (N) Tony Kart 8 8:41.246 1:00.501 42.003 5 39.003
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
5.285 40.480 59.341 42.824 22 - Cole McFadden
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial and technical matters Orbits
Chief Timekeeper: D.Bradfield Clerk of the Course:

. . . . . www.mylaps.com
Live timing available at timing.rhwright.co.uk

Licensed to: R.H.Wright Timing
Printed: 23/07/2022 11:42:16



R.H.Wright

Timing

NI Karting Championship

Mini Max

Heat 1 (R3)

Race (9:30 and 2 Laps) started at 11:30:06

Kirkistown Short Circuit Kart 0.706 miles

23/07/2022 11:10

H N
o Il

I

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap LapTm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(22) Cole McFadden
T 1:29.326 +20085 T1:31:37.638
2 1:00.885 +1.544 11:32:38.523
3 1:00.000 +0.659 11:33:38.523
4 59.994 +0.653 11:34:38.517
5 1:00.096 +0.755 11:35:38.613
6 59.454 +0.113 11:36:38.067
7 59.628 +0.287 11:37:37.695
8 59.441 +0.100 11:38:37.136
9 11:39:36.477
10 1:00.303 +0.962 11:40:36.780
11 1:00.146 +0.805 11:41:36.926
(55) Dennis Cherry
T 1:29.467 +29605 T1:31:37.860
2 1:02.326 +2.464 11:32:40.186
3 1:00.498 +0.636 11:33:40.684
4 1:00.217 +0.355 11:34:40.901
5 1:00.290 +0.428 11:35:41.191
6 1:00.081 +0.219 11:36:41.272
7 59.930 +0.068 11:37:41.202
8 11:38:41.064
9 59.874 +0.012 11:39:40.938
10 1:00.988 +1.126 11:40:41.926
11 1:00.285 +0.423 11:41:42.211
(30) John O'Neill
T 1:19.188 +18.666 TT:31:38.020
2 1:02.392 +1.870 11:32:40.421
3 1:01.021 +0.499 11:33:41.442
4 1:02.041 +1.519 11:34:43.483
5 11:35:44.005
6 1:00.983 +0.461 11:36:44.988
7 1:01.379 +0.857 11:37:46.367
8 1:00.960 +0.438 11:38:47.327
9 1:02.365 +1.843 11:39:49.692
0 1:02.653 +2.131 11:40:52.345
1 1:04.366 +3.844 11:41:56.711
(76) Scott McGivern (N)
T 1:18.639 +18.138 T1:31:38.260
2 1:02.654 +2.153 11:32:40.914
3 1:00.883 +0.382 11:33:41.797
4 1:01.300 +0.799 11:34:43.097
5 11:35:43.598
6 1:01.121 +0.620 11:36:44.719
7 1:01.209 +0.708 11:37:45.928
8 1:01.692 +1.191 11:38:47.620
| Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial and technical matters Orbits

Chief Timekeeper: D.Bradfield

Live timing available at timing.rhwright.co.uk

Printed: 23/07/2022 19:00:15

Clerk of the Course:

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: R.H.Wright Timing



R.H.Wright
Timing

NI Karting Championship

Mini Max

Heat 2 (R8)

Race (8:00 and 1 Laps) started at 12:38:13

Kirkistown Short Circuit Kart 0.706 miles

=!

23/07/2022 12:05 .

-

55 Dennis Cherry

5

30 John O'Neill

1

POLE POSITION

76 Scott McGivern (N)

4

22 Cole McFadden

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial and technical matters

Chief Timekeeper: D.Bradfield

Live timing available at timing.rhwright.co.uk

Printed: 23/07/2022 19:06:59

Clerk of the Course:

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: R.H.Wright Timing



Timing

R.H.Wright

NI Karting Championship

Sorted on Laps

Mini Max

Heat 2 (R8)

Kirkistown Short Circuit Kart 0.706 miles

Race (8:00 and 1 Laps) started at 12:38:13

23/07/2022 12:05

I

_
o B

Pos No. Name Make Laps Total Tm BestTm Best Speed InlLap Avg. Speed
1 30 John O'Neill Tony Kart 10 9:35.823 56.809 44.733 2 44,132
2 22 Cole McFadden Kosmic 10 9:36.421 56.664 44.848 3 44.087
3 55 Dennis Cherry Tony Kart Rotax 10 9:45.520 57.967 43.839 5 43.401
4 76 Scott McGivern (N) Tony Kart 10 9:52.180 58.145 43.705 2 42913
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.598 44.132 44.848 22 - Cole McFadden
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial and technical matters Orbits

Chief Timekeeper: D.Bradfield

Live timing available at timing.rhwright.co.uk

Printed: 23/07/2022 12:49:50

Clerk of the Course:

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: R.H.Wright Timing



R.H.Wright
Timing

NI Karting Championship

Mini Max

Heat 2 (R8)

Race (8:00 and 1 Laps) started at 12:38:13

Kirkistown Short Circuit Kart 0.706 miles

23/07/2022 12:05

H N
o Il

I

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap LapTm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(30) John O'Neill
T 58.545 +1.736 12:39:13571
2 12:40:10.380
3 57.001 +0.192 12:41:07.381
4 57.660 +0.851 12:42:05.041
5 57.063 +0.254 12:43:02.104
6 57.395 +0.586 12:43:59.499
7 57.697 +0.888 12:44:57.196
8 57.222 +0.413 12:45:54.418
9 57.281 +0.472 12:46:51.699
10 57.576 +0.767 12:47:49.275
(22) Cole McFadden
T 58.738 2074 12:39:13.746
2 57.113 +0.449 12:40:10.859
3 56.664 12:41:07.523
4 57.741 +1.077 12:42:05.264
5 57.111 +0.447 12:43:02.375
6 57.391 +0.727 12:43:59.766
7 57.644 +0.980 12:44:57.410
8 57.457 +0.793 12:45:54.867
9 57.231 +0.567 12:46:52.098
10 57.775 +1.111 12:47:49.873
(55) Dennis Cherry
T 59.817 1850 T2:39:15.202
2 58.093 +0.126 12:40:13.295
3 58.236 +0.269 12:41:11.531
4 58.252 +0.285 12:42:09.783
5 12:43:07.750
6 58.252 +0.285 12:44:06.002
7 57.982 +0.015 12:45:03.984
8 58.033 +0.066 12:46:02.017
9 58.615 +0.648 12:47:00.632
10 58.340 +0.373 12:47:58972
(76) Scott McGivern (N)
T 1:00.019 1874 72:30:15.603
2 12:40:13.748
3 58.793 +0.648 12:41:12.541
4 58.588 +0.443 12:42:11.129
5 58.789 +0.644 12:43:09.918
6 59.119 +0.974 12:44:09.037
7 59.150 +1.005 12:45:08.187
8 59.035 +0.890 12:46:07.222
9 59.394 +1.249 12:47:06.616
10 59.016 +0.871 12:48:05.632
| Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial and technical matters Orbits

Chief Timekeeper: D.Bradfield

Live timing available at timing.rhwright.co.uk

Printed: 23/07/2022 19:00:26

Clerk of the Course:

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: R.H.Wright Timing



R.H.Wright
Timing

NI Karting Championship

Mini Max

Pre-Final (R13)

Race (9:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:28:52

Kirkistown Short Circuit Kart 0.706 miles

=!

23/07/2022 13:36 .

-

55 Dennis Cherry

3

22 Cole McFadden

1

POLE POSITION

76 Scott McGivern (N)

4

30 John O'Neill

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial and technical matters

Chief Timekeeper: D.Bradfield

Live timing available at timing.rhwright.co.uk

Printed: 23/07/2022 19:07:14

Clerk of the Course:

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: R.H.Wright Timing



R.H.Wright
Timing

NI Karting Championship Sorted on Laps

Mini Max Kirkistown Short Circuit Kart 0.706 miles

Pre-Final (R13) 23/07/2022 13:36 . . .
o Il

Race (9:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:28:52

Pos No. Name Make Laps Total Tm BestTm Best Speed InlLap Avg. Speed
1 22 Cole McFadden Kosmic 10 10:07.903 1:00.096 42.286 8 41.803
2 76 Scott McGivern (N) Tony Kart 10 10:28.512 1:01.974 41.005 5 40.433
3 55 Dennis Cherry Tony Kart Rotax 10 10:29.165 1:01.367 41411 10 40.391
4 30 John O'Neill Tony Kart 10 10:53.471 1:02.455 40.689 10 38.888
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
20.609 41.803 1:00.096 42.286 22 - Cole McFadden
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial and technical matters Orbits
Chief Timekeeper: D.Bradfield Clerk of the Course:

www.mylaps.com

Live timing available at timing.rhwright.co.uk
Licensed to: R.H.Wright Timing

Printed: 23/07/2022 14:40:12



R.H.Wright
Timing

NI Karting Championship

Mini Max

Pre-Final (R13)

Race (9:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:28:52

Kirkistown Short Circuit Kart 0.706 miles

23/07/2022 13:36

H N
o Il

I

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap LapTm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(22) Cole McFadden
T T:01.012 F0.016 T429:55871
2 1:01.067 +0.971 14:30:56.938
3 1:00.924 +0.828 14:31:57.862
4 1:00.393 +0.297 14:32:58.255
5 1:00.739 +0.643 14:33:58.994
6 1:00.189 +0.093 14:34:59.183
7 1:00.560 +0.464 14:35:59.743
8 1:00.096 14:36:59.839
9 1:00.163 +0.067 14:38:00.002
10 1:00.682 +0.586 14:39:00.684
(76) Scott McGivern (N)
T T:04 544 2570 142950043
2 1:02.730 +0.756 14:31:02.673
3 1:02.435 +0.461 14:32:05.108
4 1:02.946 +0.972 14:33:08.054
5 1:01.974 14:34:10.028
6 1:02.089 +0.115 14:35:12.117
7 1:02.202 +0.228 14:36:14.319
8 1:02.555 +0.581 14:37:16.874
9 1:02.303 +0.329 14:38:19.177
10 1:02.116 +0.142 14:39:21.293
(55) Dennis Cherry
T 1:05.010 3643 143001005
2 1:02.545 +1.178 14:31:03.640
3 1:02.210 +0.843 14:32:05.850
4 1:02.727 +1.360 14:33:08577
5 1:02.213 +0.846 14:34:10.790
6 1:02.180 +0.813 14:35:12.970
7 1:01.969 +0.602 14:36:14.939
8 1:02.513 +1.146 14:37:17.452
9 1:03.127 +1.760 14:38:20.579
10 14:39:21.946
(30) John O'Neill
T 1:19.590 17135 14:30:14521
2 1:07.482 +5.027 14:31:22.003
3 1:03.333 +0.878 14:32:25.336
4 1:03.628 +1.173 14:33:28.964
5 1:03.720 +1.265 14:34:32.684
6 1:02.869 +0.414 14:35:35.553
7 1:02.882 +0.427 14:36:38.435
8 1:02.796 +0.341 14:37:41.231
9 1:02.566 +0.111 14:38:43.797
10 m 14:39:46.252
| Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial and technical matters Orbits

Chief Timekeeper: D.Bradfield

Live timing available at timing.rhwright.co.uk

Printed: 23/07/2022 19:00:38

Clerk of the Course:

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: R.H.Wright Timing



R.H.Wright
Timing

NI Karting Championship

Mini Max

Final (R18)

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:42:32

Kirkistown Short Circuit Kart 0.706 miles

=!

23/07/2022 14:40 .

-

55 Dennis Cherry

3

22 Cole McFadden

1

POLE POSITION

30 John O'Neill

4

76 Scott McGivern (N)

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial and technical matters

Chief Timekeeper: D.Bradfield

Live timing available at timing.rhwright.co.uk

Printed: 23/07/2022 19:07:26

Clerk of the Course:

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: R.H.Wright Timing



Timing

R.H.Wright

NI Karting Championship

Sorted on Laps

Mini Max

Final (R18)

Kirkistown Short Circuit Kart 0.706 miles

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:42:32

23/07/2022 14:40

I

_
o B

Pos No. Name Make Laps Total Tm BestTm Best Speed InlLap Avg. Speed
1 22 Cole McFadden Kosmic 12 11:27.081 56.646 44.862 11 44.383
2 30 John O'Neill Tony Kart 12 11:32.867 56.998 44.585 5 44.013
3 76 Scott McGivern (N) Tony Kart 12 11:51.237 58.742 43.261 11 42.876
4 55 Dennis Cherry Tony Kart Rotax 12 11:51.724 58.475 43.459 10 42.846
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
5.786 44.383 44.862 22 - Cole McFadden
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial and technical matters Orbits

Chief Timekeeper: D.Bradfield

Live timing available at timing.rhwright.co.uk

Printed: 23/07/2022 15:54:36

Clerk of the Course:

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: R.H.Wright Timing



R.H.Wright
Timing

NI Karting Championship

Mini Max

Final (R18)

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:42:32

Kirkistown Short Circuit Kart 0.706 miles

23/07/2022 14:40

H N
o Il

I

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap LapTm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(22) Cole McFadden
T 58.021 2275 15:43:32.076
2 57.469 +0.823 15:44:29.545
3 56.998 +0.352 15:45:26.543
4 57.137 +0.491 15:46:23.680
5 57.368 +0.722 15:47:21.048
6 56.898 +0.252 15:48:17.946
7 57.043 +0.397 15:49:14.989
8 57.258 +0.612 15:50:12.247
9 56.813 +0.167 15:51:09.060
10 56.819 +0.173 15:52:05.879
11 15:53:02.525
12 57.069 +0.423 15:53:59.594
(30) John O'Neill
T 59.973 2975 T5:43:33.532
2 57.263 +0.265 15:44:30.795
3 57.513 +0.515 15:45:28.308
4 57.527 +0.529 15:46:25.835
5 15:47:22.833
6 57.310 +0.312 15:48:20.143
7 57.348 +0.350 15:49:17.491
8 57.347 +0.349 15:50:14.838
9 57.374 +0.376 15:51:12.212
10 57.135 +0.137 15:52:09.347
11 57.783 +0.785 15:53:07.130
12 58.250 +1.252 15:54:05.380
(76) Scott McGivern (N)
T 1:00.718 1076 154333000
2 59.301 +0.559 15:44:33.300
3 58.974 +0.232 15:45:32.274
4 59.048 +0.306 15:46:31.322
5 59.340 +0.598 15:47:30.662
6 59.283 +0.541 15:48:29.945
7 59.113 +0.371 15:49:29.058
8 58.936 +0.194 15:50:27.994
9 59.088 +0.346 15:51:27.082
10 59.035 +0.293 15:52:26.117
11 58.742 15:53:24.859
12 58.891 +0.149 15:54:23.750
(55) Dennis Cherry
T T:01.960 3485 T5:43:35318
2 59.302 +0.827 15:44:34.620
3 59.615 +1.140 15:45:34.235
4 1:00.001 +1.526 15:46:34.236
5 59.063 +0.588 15:47:33.299
6 58.767 +0.292 15:48:32.066
7 59.034 +0.559 15:49:31.100
8 58.612 +0.137 15:50:29.712
9 58.935 +0.460 15:51:28.647
10 15:52:27.122
11 58.532 +0.057 15:53:25.654
12 58.583 +0.108 15:54:24.237
| Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial and technical matters Orbits

Chief Timekeeper: D.Bradfield

Live timing available at timing.rhwright.co.uk

Printed: 23/07/2022 19:00:50

Clerk of the Course:

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: R.H.Wright Timing



